

Prinsia de Sancratosia

Testo ofisial de la

Trate entre la Prinsia de Sancratosia e la Republica de Istria

Varias en engles

Revisa de 10 desembre 2021



Treaty between the Principality of Sancratosia and the Republic of Istria

Date of publication : 17 December 2021

The Principality of Sancratosia and the Republic of Istria, hereafter called "the Nations", in accordance with the principles of international law;

Agree to the following :

Article 1.

The Nations recognize the sovereignty and independence of the other.

The Nations will not recognize a claim of sovereignty or independence that is concurrent with the ones claimed by the Nations.

Article 2.

The Nations establish formal diplomatic relations.

The Nations shall notify the other of any changes in administration or governance of foreign affairs in their respective governments.

Article 3.

The Nations recognize and reaffirm that both Nations are separate and equal sovereign entities.

Article 4.

The Nations adhere to the principles of non-intervention in the internal affairs and general administration of the other.

Article 5.

The Treaty comes into effect on the date of publication by the Nations, but no latter than ten days after the signature by the competent authorities of the Nations.

Article 6.

Violation of the alliance treaty will result in the abrogation of this agreement.

1



Article 7.

The two micronations must promote peace on earth and eliminate misunderstandings.

Article 8.

Both States recognize that these relations are built on cooperation and perpetual peace between each State and that the independent citizens of both nations respect and recognize the sovereignty, laws and conventions of the other.